## TOWN OF RUMFORD

## BOARD of SELECTPERSONS AGENDA - Amend

March 7th at 6:30 p.m.

## **Rumford Falls Auditorium**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Adopt Agenda
- 4. Public Hearing:

\*VFW Post 1641 – David Williams – 330 Waldo Street

Liquor License & Special Amusement

\*American Legion Post 24 Napoleon Ouellette – Ed Perry – 184 Congress Street

Liquor License & Special Amusement

\* Black Mountain of Maine – James Carter – 39 Glover Road

Liquor License & Special Amusement

\*Fraternal Order of Eagles – Edwin Provencher – 129 Rumford Ave

Liquor License & Special Amusement

\*Hawkers and Peddlers License for Rumford Farmers Market

Action Following Public Hearing:

\*VFW Post 1641 – David Williams – 330 Waldo Street

Liquor License & Special Amusement

\*American Legion Post 24 Napoleon Ouellette – Ed Perry – 184 Congress Street Liquor License & Special Amusement

\* Black Mountain of Maine – James Carter – 39 Glover Road

Liquor License & Special Amusement

\*Fraternal Order of Eagles – Edwin Provencher – 129 Rumford Ave

Liquor License & Special Amusement

\*Rumford Farmers Market – Hawkers and Peddlers License

- 5. Special Presentation or Award:
- 6.
- a. Public Comment:
- b. Town Manager's Report
- c. Department Heads and Committee Chairs
- d. Select Board
- 7. Discuss/Approve minutes from 2/15/2024
- 8. Discuss/ Approve Warrant #38
- 9. Discuss Community Concepts (Tech Services, working with Library in Rumford and Dixfield)
- 10. Discuss/Approve Cable Franchise funds to WVAC
- 11. Discuss/Approve closing Exchange St Saturdays for Rumford Farmers Market
- 12. Discuss/ Approve RFG Pre-Development Services at Rumford Elementary School
- 13. Executive Session ref Personnel Matters 1 MRS §405(6)(A)
- 14. Adjourn